Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 22 June 2022

Organisation Name

2021 Softball Limited

Aotearoa Latin American Community Incorporated
Auckland Rugby League Incorporated

Auckland Swords Club Incorporated

Basketball Development Nelson Trust

Bmx New Zealand Incorporated

Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand Trust

Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust

GCH Racing

Graeme Dingle Foundation Waikato

Grief Support and Education Charitable Trust
Hamilton Citizens' Band Incorporated

Hamilton Marist Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Hei Matau Paddlers Incorporated

Howick Gymnastic Club Incorporated

Indo Kiwi United Trust

James Cook High School Board Of Trustees
Lakeview School

M.E./Cfs Group (Canterbury) Incorporated

Make a Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust
Manukau Youth Orchestra Incorporated

Nelson College

Nelson Netball Centre Incorporated

New Life Charitable Trust

New Zealand Choral Federation Incorporated
Ngati Umutahi Rugby League Sports & Cultural Incorporated
Orama Christian Trust

Tairua Golf & Country Club Incorporated

Te Tamawai Trust

Templeton Golf Club Incorporated

The Auckland City Mission Incorporated

The Brain Injury Association (Northland) Incorporated
The Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Incorporated
The Kimbolton School Board of Trustees

The Liston College Board of Trustees

The One Victoria Trust Board Incorporated

The Otamarakau School Board of Trustees

The Royal Akarana Yacht Club Incorporated

The Te Rangi Aniwaniwa Board of Trustees
Volleyball New Zealand Incorporated

Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated

Waikato Gymnastics

Waimea College

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Research And Education
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Community
Arts And Culture
Sport
Community
Community
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Arts And Culture
Research And Education
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Sport
Research And Education

Total Amount:

Requested Amount
$78,465.00
$27,700.00
$48,000.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$7,750.00
$6,000.00
$14,444.00
$10,000.00
$3,000.00
$4,808.00
$7,000.00
$16,147.83
$14,465.30
$9,048.00
$55,933.64
$13,434.00
$41,300.00
$3,301.74
$3,660.00
$17,170.00
$7,130.00
$15,000.00
$12,487.38
$12,000.00
$17,520.00
$50,000.00
$9,500.00
$2,605.00
$6,000.00
$20,000.00
$30,000.00
$17,480.00
$11,928.70
$12,970.00
$2,750.00
$50,000.00
$26,340.00
$20,000.00
$13,263.76
$14,500.00
$17,000.00
$17,082.00

$777,184.35

Reason
DR1, DR4, DR12
DR1, DR5, DR12

DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR12
DR2, DR5
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1, DR4, DR12
DR1
DR1, DR9, DR12
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR4, DR9
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR4
DR1, DR4
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1

Reasons for partial or declined funding
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request



[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR3] Itis the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
[DRS5] Your application was Not Compliant [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR6] Your application was patrtially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




