

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 22 June 2022

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Reason
2021 Softball Limited	Sport	\$78,465.00	DR1, DR4, DR12
Aotearoa Latin American Community Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$27,700.00	DR1, DR5, DR12
Auckland Rugby League Incorporated	Sport	\$48,000.00	DR1
Auckland Swords Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1, DR12
Basketball Development Nelson Trust	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1
Bmx New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$7,750.00	DR1, DR12
Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand Trust	Arts And Culture	\$6,000.00	DR1, DR12
Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$14,444.00	DR1, DR12
GCH Racing	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR2, DR5
Graeme Dingle Foundation Waikato	Community	\$3,000.00	DR1, DR9
Grief Support and Education Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$4,808.00	DR1, DR9
Hamilton Citizens' Band Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$7,000.00	DR1, DR12
Hamilton Marist Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$16,147.83	DR1
Hei Matau Paddlers Incorporated	Sport	\$14,465.30	DR1, DR4, DR12
Howick Gymnastic Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,048.00	DR1
Indo Kiwi United Trust	Community	\$55,933.64	DR1, DR9, DR12
James Cook High School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$13,434.00	DR1
Lakeview School	Health/Welfare	\$41,300.00	DR1, DR12
M.E./Cfs Group (Canterbury) Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$3,301.74	DR1, DR12
Make a Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare	\$3,660.00	DR1
Manukau Youth Orchestra Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$17,170.00	DR1
Nelson College	Sport	\$7,130.00	DR1
Nelson Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1
New Life Charitable Trust	Community	\$12,487.38	DR1, DR12
New Zealand Choral Federation Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$12,000.00	DR1, DR12
Ngati Umutahi Rugby League Sports & Cultural Incorporated	Sport	\$17,520.00	DR1
Orama Christian Trust	Community	\$50,000.00	DR1, DR12
Tairua Golf & Country Club Incorporated	Community	\$9,500.00	DR1, DR12
Te Tamawai Trust	Community	\$2,605.00	DR1, DR12
Templeton Golf Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,000.00	DR1, DR12
The Auckland City Mission Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$20,000.00	DR1, DR9
The Brain Injury Association (Northland) Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$30,000.00	DR1, DR4, DR9
The Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$17,480.00	DR1, DR9
The Kimbolton School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$11,928.70	DR1, DR4
The Liston College Board of Trustees	Sport	\$12,970.00	DR1, DR4
The One Victoria Trust Board Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$2,750.00	DR1, DR12
The Otamarakau School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$50,000.00	DR1, DR4
The Royal Akarana Yacht Club Incorporated	Sport	\$26,340.00	DR1
The Te Rangi Aniwaniwa Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$20,000.00	DR1, DR4
Volleyball New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$13,263.76	DR1
Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated	Sport	\$14,500.00	DR1
Waikato Gymnastics	Sport	\$17,000.00	DR1
Waimea College	Research And Education	\$17,082.00	DR1
	Total Amount:	\$777,184.35	

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR5] Your application was Not Compliant [DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority